
 
System Redundancy & Pretreatment 

Improvements 
City of Glenwood Springs 

Substantially Complete June 1, 2024 

Water Project Loan Program - Project Summary 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Project Description 
 
As a result of the Grizzly Creek Fire in 2020, the City’s primary source-water watersheds was significantly 
impacted. The City was in need of immediate funding to construct a raw water collection and 
transmission system improvement to ensure it could provide domestic water despite spring runoff from 
these burn scar areas. 

This Project included the construction of a pimp line from the Roaring Fork Pump Station to the Red 
Mountain Water Treatment Plant. In addition, sediment removal infrastructure throughout the raw water 
collection and transmission system was constructed. Construction began in late 2020 and was completed 
in the late summer of 2023. 
 

P R O J E C T  D A T A 

Sponsor: City of Glenwood Springs County:  Garfield Water Source:  No Name Creek and 
others 

Type of Project:   Ditch Piping and Rehabilitation Board Approval Date:  November 2020 
Loan Terms: 3yr @ 0% and 27yr @ 1.80% (Original) $8,080,000.00 (Final) $3,777,754.07 
Design Engineer:  Carollo Engineering 
Contractor: Johnson Construction, Inc. 


